Contrast LED and Qba LED
Advanced architectural floodlighting
combining practicality and creativity
2
Which LED floodlight gives
designers exceptional flexibility
in the specification of wall
washing illumination?

16
Qba LED
Ordering Guide
One code includes the Qba LED with integral power supply for the monochromatic versions
or power supply + DMX system for the RGB version
Monochromatic version
RGB version
LEDs
Monochromatic: 24W for
18 LEDs
RGB: 36W for 8 multichip LEDs
Materials/Finish
Body, frame and accessories:
die-cast aluminium ENAB44100
with textured grey powder
coated finish
Body screws: stainless steel
Attachment retaining screws:
nickel plated brass
Front glass: toughened glass
Alternative RAL colours on request
Installation/Mounting
Qba LED luminaires are adjustable
on a stirrup. Aiming is simplified
by an indicator on the body sides,
locked via a central 8mmØ Allen
screw. Short wall mounted stirrup
also available as an accessory.
To connect fittings, installers simply
open the rear part of the luminaire
to access the inside connector.
For electrical connection:
cable gland for 6-11mm
diameter cable. An additional
cable gland for through wiring
is available on request.
For the DMX connection
(RGB version only) a DMX
cable is required for creative
effects. For DMX512 cable the
connection requires two 7mm
cable glands. Data+, data-
and ground are routed to the
DMX connector.
Standards
Designed and manufactured to
comply with EN60598
Class I electrical
Class II electrical on request
(monochromatic versions only)
IK08/5 N/m impact resistance
Ta: 25°C
IP66
Specification
To specify state:
Compact rectangular LED
floodlight for wall washing.
Die-cast aluminium body with
concealed stirrup. Sealed IP66.
With a choice of 6 monochromatic
colours (2 white, Red, Blue,
Green and Amber) and dynamic
RGB employing LED light source
with integral power supply for
monochromatic versions or power
supply plus DMX driver for the
RGB version.
Other DMX components
ordered separately.
As Thorn Qba LED.
Description Weight (Kg) Elnr
Monochromatic versions
QBA LED 24W 240V 18LED WHI/6000K 6.0 32 119 81

QBA LED 36W 240V 8LED RGB DMX 5.8 32 119 87
17
Accessories Ordering Guide
555B H filter
Barn doors
Visor
555B V filter
Louvre
Wire guard
Chromatic correction filter
Description Weight (Kg) Elnr
QBA VS Visor 0.4 32 187 82
QBA WG Wire guard 0.4 32 187 83
QBA AGS (x4) Set of 4 barn doors 0.8 32 187 84
QBA LV Louvre 0.8 32 187 85
QBA FILTER REFR 555B V Vertical prism 0.6 32 196 26
QBA FILTER REFR 555B H Horizontal prism 0.6 32 196 25
QBA GL CHROMATIC CORRECTION FILTER Warmer glass LEE filter 205 0.4 32 119 88
QBA SHORT STIRRUP Wall stirrup 0.4 32 187 90
40 40
285
200
Ø12Ø18Ø12
265
126
123
92
388
372
56.5 56.534
88
117
341
94
34
278
60
18
Contrast LED
Ordering Guide
One code includes the Contrast LED with its connection box including power supply for the monochromatic
versions or power supply + DMX system for the RGB version (RGBA version on request)
Monochromatic version
RGB version
LEDs
Monochromatic: 86,6W
for 54 LEDs body inclusive
power supply for Whites, Blue
and Green. 60W for the Red
version (and the Amber version
on request). RGB: 51,6W for
36 LEDs body inclusive power
supply and DMX driver (and for
the RGBA version on request)
Materials/Finish
Body and frame: die-cast
aluminium, textured grey powder
coated finish.
Screw-in vents: Gore-Tex®,
Polyvent/M12x1.5
Screws: stainless steel
Front glass: 4mm toughened glass
Cable: 1.5m long rubber
H07RN-F 2x1mm2 for
monochromatic versions
Profilplast CSA type 4x1mm2 R

CONTRAST LED 51,6W 240V 36LED RGB DMX 7.0 32 260 90
19
Accessories Ordering Guide
A wide selection of attachments can be fixed on the Contrast LED front. The accessories can be
superimposed and used with prismatic glasses or refractors to offer a variety number of light effects.
All adjustments can easily be made on site.
OMS – semi-intensive prismatic glass
OMP – semi-extensive prismatic glass
OMW – extensive prismatic glass
OME – super extensive prismatic glass
LR1 – medium wide refractor
LR2 – wide refractor
LR3 – narrow refractor
Wire guard
Adjustable anti glare louvre
Fixed louvre
Barn door
Visor
Chromatic correction filter
Description Weight (Kg) Elnr.
CONT R0 GL/FR S/S SINT (OMS) Semi-intensive symmetrical 1.0 32 260 07
CONT R0 GL A/S SINT (OMP) Semi-extensive asymmetrical 1.0 32 260 08
CONT R0 GL A/S EXT (OMW) Extensive asymmetrical 1.0 32 260 09
CONT R0 GL S/S XEXT (OME) Super extensive symmetrical 1.0 32 260 10
CONT R0 LR1 Medium wide refractor 1.0 32 260 04
CONT R0 LR2 Wide refractor 1.0 32 260 05
CONT R0 LR3 Narrow refractor 1.0 32 260 06
CONTRAST R0 GL CHROMAT CORRECTION FILTER Warmer glass LEE filter 205 1.0 32 260 91
CONT R0 WG Wire guard 1.0 32 260 17
CONT R0 LV Fixed anti glare louvre 0.7 32 260 14
CONT R0 LV/AJ Adjustable anti glare louvre 0.7 32 260 11
CONT R0 AGF Spill light controller 1.0 32 260 18
CONT R0 VS Visor 0.4 32 260 15
CONTRAST C0/R0 AGS (x1) Barn door (x1) 1.0 32 195 07
Lighting people and places
Hovedkontor
Thorn Lighting AS
Strømsveien 344
1081 Oslo
Tlf	 22 82 07 00
Fax	 22 82 07 01
Ordrefax	 22 82 07 49
Drammen
Thorn Lighting AS
Øvre Eiker vei 14
3048 Drammen
Tlf	 32 20 14 82
Fax	 32 20 14 81
Bergen
Thorn Lighting AS
Kanalveien 105B, 5068 Bergen
Postboks 133 Kristianborg,
5822 Bergen
Tlf	 55 20 06 60
Fax	 55 20 03 60
Trondheim
Thorn Lighting AS
Granåsveien 1
7048 Trondheim
Tlf	 73 89 44 00
Fax	 73 89 44 02